Arizona Board of Executive Clemency

December 18, 24017
YSLAVA RAYMOND
VERDUGO, DAVID
MAVIS, CARLOS E.
ORTEGA-FEBLES, ENRIQUE
ATLIMON, ARTHUR W.
CORDOVA, MATTHEW
OGUYNN, SHELTON JR
DUNLAP, LARRY
OZUNA, CARLOS
VAUGIIN, ROY
LIJJAN, RAY
OROZCO, JAVIER
MEDINA, MANUEL
SOQUI, MELISSA
VASQUEZ, ALEXANDER
BURNS, JOSEPH
CORRALLS, BISMAR
MOLINA-BARRAZA, ORLAN
BAKER, JAMES

COMPLEXES

LEWIS, HOME ARREST, IN
ABSENTIA

060590
033097
063089
080736
061827
221651
262435
124173
309517
44492
282754
207948
129685
292857
180844
286847
235217
274726
152532

December 19, 2017
CLARK,BILLR.
JACKSON, LEVI J.
MOTICHEK, PAUL
PRUITT, TONY
DOMINGUEZ, JOSEPH
NAVARRQ, RENE
ORANTEZ, JUAN
DIERINZO, NICHOLAS
BRTIZ, PEDRO
RILLINGS, CHRISTOPHER
OVERTON, EDMUND
MERRICE, ID
JOIINSON, ROBERT
SANDOVAL, TRINIDAD

1 BAIER, KENNETH

COMPLEXES
SAFFORD, TUCSON

TUCSON MEDICAL

Board Hearing Posting Sheet

100030
103112
247982
175983
316239
300706
112249
213340
087524
NONE
NONE
099252
271278
234504
159684

December 20, 2017
MCANALLY, TIMOTHY S.
HERRERA MICKEL W.
GRIJALVA, DIANA
WILLIAMS, ELISA
RINERART, ROBERT
BARNELL, BOBBY
LANE, PATRICK
SALCIDO, MANULEL
ROBLES, JULIO
WARD, JUSTIN
APONTE, EDWIN
BURNS, VICIOR

COMPLEXES

HOMIE ARREST, PERRYVILLE,
RED ROCK, TUCSON

Holiday Board Luncheon —
Statt & Board Members

080366
077037
249978
308003
313806
068335
241113
236304
155681
228883
236538
291796

December 21, 2017
ALEXANDER, WILLIE
REDHORSE, TRAMAINE
GUZMAN, JESUS
BREWER, MICHAEL
ARCHEY, MICHAEL
ODELL, RICHARD
ALLEN, ROBERT
OQUINN, ELIAS
CAMPILLO, ROBERT
MAXBERRY, GARY
BUSH, KYLE
FIERRO, JEREMY
GRAY, WAYNE
DURHAM, NICHOLAS
HAGER, ROBERT
PORTILLO-DIAZ, JAVIER
WOODS, JEFFREY
BROCK, KYLE
LIGGETT, SHARON

DOUGLAS, EYMAN,
FLORENCE, FORT GRANT,
WINSLOW, IN ABSENTIA

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 {F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The
hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The
Beard Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the
hearings and the days which they will occur, Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Piease note

hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonakle accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Ellen Kirschbaum at 602-542-5656. Audic

assistance devices are present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation,

Signect E&C e,

Dated December 11, 2017

EXECUTIWEDIRECTOR

i e—

211726
319509
133935
109726
3135806
127641
157157
230357
095213
313891
318808
224567
234677
NONE
281642
266839
178167
207797
61570




