

Arizona Board of Executive Clemency

Board Hearing Posting Sheet							
December 18, 2017		December 19, 2017		December 20, 2017		December 21, 2017	
YSLAVA, RAYMOND	060590	CLARK, BILL R.	100030	MCANALLY, TIMOTHY S.	080366	ALEXANDER, WILLIE	211726
VERDUGO, DAVID	033097	JACKSON, LEVI J.	103112	HERRERA, MICKEL W.	077037	REDHORSE, TRAMAINE	319509
MAVIS, CARLOS E.	063089	MOTICHEK, PAUL	247982	GRIJALVA, DIANA	249978	GUZMAN, JESUS	133935
ORTEGA-FEBLES, ENRIQUE	080736	PRUITT, TONY	175985	WILLIAMS, ELISA	308003	BREWER, MICHAEL	109726
ALLMON, ARTHUR W.	061827	DOMINGUEZ, JOSEPH	316239	RINEHART, ROBERT	315806	ARCHEY, MICHAEL	313986
CORDOVA, MATTHEW	221651	NAVARRO, RENE	300706	BARNELL, BOBBY	068535	ODELL, RICHARD	127641
OGUYNN, SHELTON JR	262435	ORANTEZ, JUAN	112249	LANE, PATRICK	241115	ALLEN, ROBERT	157157
DUNLAP, LARRY	124173	DIERINZO, NICHOLAS	213340	SALCIDO, MANUEL	236304	OQUINN, ELIAS	230357
OZUNA, CARLOS	309517	ØRTIZ, PEDRO	087524	ROBLES, JULIO	155681	CAMPILLO, ROBERT	095213
VAUGHN, ROY	44492	BILLINGS, CHRISTOPHER	NONE	WARD, JUSTIN	228883	MAXBERRY, GARY	313891
LUJAN, RAY	282754	OVERTON, EDMUND	NONE	APONTE, EDWIN	236938	BUSH, KYLE	318808
OROZCO, JAVIER	207948	MERRICK, JD	099252	BURNS, VICTOR	291796	FIERRO, JEREMY	224567
MEDINA, MANUEL	129685	JOHNSON, ROBERT	271278	•		GRAY, WAYNE	234677
SOQUI, MELISSA	292857	SANDOVAL, TRINIDAD	234504	COMPLEXES		DURHAM, NICHOLAS	NONE
VASQUEZ, ALEXANDER	180844	BAIER, KENNETH	159684	HOME ARREST, PERRYVILLE,		HAGER, ROBERT	281642
BURNS, JOSEPH	286847			RED ROCK, TUCSON		PORTILLO-DIAZ, JAVIER	266839
CORRALES, BISMAR	255217					WOODS, JEFFREY	178167
MOLINA-BARRAZA, ORLAN	274726					BROCK, KYLE	297797
BAKER, JAMES	152532					LIGGETT, SHARON	61570

COMPLEXES

COMPLEXES
LEWIS, HOME ARREST, IN
ABSENTIA

COMPLEXES

SAFFORD, TUCSON TUCSON MEDICAL

Holiday Board Luncheon ---Staff & Board Members DOUGLAS, EYMAN, FLORENCE, FORT GRANT, WINSLOW, IN ABSENTIA

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Ellen Kirschbaum at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated December 11, 2017

Signed

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR